FORM PTO-1595 MRD RECC	01-12-2001	IEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMM	/ERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent	and Trademark	Office	
Tab settings	101580515		▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 后臣	2. Vame and a		al documents or co			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Internal Add		oital Format	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	76					
3. Nature of conveyance:	The second secon					
Assignment Merger	Street Addre	ss: <u>1403</u>	Foulk Road,	Suite 102		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name					
☐ Other	City: Wilmin	ngton	State:	ZIP:	803	
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached? Ye	es Ö≦ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution dat	e of the and	olication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Ser. No. 09/008,102 (01/16/98) U.S. Ser. No. 29/047,209 (11/29/95) U.S. Ser. No. 09/406,419 (09/27/99)	B. Patent No. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9. 9.	o.(s) at. No. 1	5,017,053, e A, pgs.l and		ed	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number	of application	ons and patents in	volved: 16	<u> </u>	
Name: Paul M. Denk	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	\$640	.00	-	
Internal Address:	— ☑ Enclosed					
	—	d to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount		
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas I	8. Deposit acco	unt number	:		·····	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63	3141 (Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by dep	osit account)		
\	O NOT USE THIS SPACE					
FC::581 640.00 OP						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. 	ng information is true and cor	rect and an	y attached copy	is a true copy	y of	
Paul M. Denk 12/21/00						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

APPENDLX A

	U.S. Serial No. Patent No	Filed/Issued:
1	U.S. Pat. No. 5,017,053 Aeration Device for Bulk Material Containers.	Issued: May 21, 1991
2.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,030,037 Porous filter Pad for Fluid Pressure Conveying Systems.	Issued: July 9, 1991
3.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,207,411 Butterfly Valve Assembly.	Issued: May 4, 1993
4.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,360.030 Butterfly Valve Incorporating Sleeve Seals.	Issued: Nov. 1, 1994
5.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,387,015 Hopper Tee	Issued: Feb. 7, 1995
6.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,540,465 Pipe, Valve and/or Tee Coupler.	Issued: July 30, 1996
7.	S. Pat. No. 5,617,907 Recessed Nut Bar. /	Issued: April 8, 1997
8.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,676,404 Low Profile Flanged Tee.	Issued: Oct. 14, 1997
9.	U.S. Pat. No. 5,842.681 Pivotal Hopper Tee With Adjustable Swing-Away Hopper Tee Assembly.	Issued: Dec. 1, 1998
ιo	U.S. Pat. No. 5,722,666 Pipe Coupler Gasket with Triangular Scaling Ridges.	Issued: March 3, 1998
11.	U.S. Pat. No. D.358.202 Reinforced Structural Tee (Design).	Issued: May 9, 1995
12.	U.S. Pat. No. D.372,745 Coupler Gasket (Design)	Issued: Aug. 13, 1996
13.	U.S. Pat. No. D.376,416 Directional Flow Structural Tee. (Design)	Issued: Dec. 10, 1996

- 14. U.S. Serial No. 09/008,102 Filed: Jan. 16, 1998
 Preassembled Fluidizing Device Housing
 Expansive Air Passage Stimulating Enhanced Flow of
 Granular Materials in Tank Trailers & Containers.
- 15. U.S. Serial No. 29/047,209 Filed: Nov. 29, 1995
 Low Profile Flanged Tec (Design)
- 16. U.S. Serial No. 09/406,419 Filed: Sep. 27, 1999
 Preassembled Fluidizing Device Having Expansive Air Passage
 Stimulating Enhanced Flow of Granular Materials in Tank
 Trailers and Containers.

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Memorandum of Assignment, made and entered into effective as of the date of execution of the purchase of assets agreement between Delaware Capital Formation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, and Sure Seal, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having an address at Route 2, Box 2242, Mineral Point, Missouri 63660, and date January 25, 2000.

Sure Seal, Inc., hereby assigns, effective as of the date of the said previous agreement, all right, title and interest in and to various patents and trademarks, as identified in Appendix A, B and C, attached hereto, to Delaware Capital Formation, consideration for said assignment being in the amount of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration as expressed in the foresaid agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Sure Seal, Inc.

Included in this assignment of the various patents and applications identified herein, is the right, title and interest in and to all of the inventions, and the United States patents, and applications relating thereto, both domestic and foreign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sure Seal, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made; and the inventors of said patents and applications hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

Sure Seal, Inc. hereby further assigns all right, title and interest in and to the identified trademarks set forth herein, including a good will symbolized by said identified marks, for the consideration as previously expressed herein.

And Sure Seal, Inc. further grants to Delaware Capital Formation, its successors of assigns, the right to claim for any application for the inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

And Sure Seal, Inc. hereby further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any pending applications, as letters patents, when granted, unto said Delaware Capital Formation, its successors of assigns, as the assigned of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and behoof of said Delaware Capital

Formation, and for its successors of assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which letters patents may be granted.

This assignment is effective and executed as the date specified above.

SURE SEAL, INC.

By:

David E. Sisk

Pres

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS:

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

On this Aday of Aday of Aday, 2000, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared David E. Sisk, to be known to be the person named in and who executed the above assignment, as President of Sure Seal, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

JANA R PORTELL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
WASHINGTON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 29,2003